
Manhattan (3-13) -vs- New Haven (1-9)
3/11/2026 at 300 Boston Post Road, West Haven, CT, 06516

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Katie Rhodes (1-0)
Loss: Karissa Spring (0-1)
HBP: Karissa Spring
PB: Brianna Trueman (1)
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 163   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Manhattan 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 5 9 1
New Haven 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 6 10 3

Manhattan 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brianna Estevez cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
Samantha Kelly ss 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
Natalye DeBus 3b/p 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Sophia Kiseloski 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
Lainey Brown 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kaitlyn Moody c 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
    Angelina Gencarelli pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kendall Penny dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Victoria Diaz ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Karissa Spring p 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Caitlin Gaetani p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jamie Falotico 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Isabella Coulman lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Kalyn Markel rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 9 3 5 0 11

2B: Natalye DeBus (1)
3B: Brianna Estevez (1)
SF: Natalye DeBus (1)
SB: Sophia Kiseloski (1)
CS: Samantha Kelly (1)
E: Brianna Estevez (1)

New Haven 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bri Pellicone ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gianna Haniff lf 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Jaclyn Piazza pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Peyton Sullivan dp/ph 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Carson Schakel ph 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jess Petit rf/ph 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
    Alivia Imbimbo rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brianna Trueman c 4 0 2 3 0 0 2
Bella Chenet cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
Kylie Thorpe 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elyse Genaway 1b 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
    Oliva Roberto ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allison Murai 3b 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Katie Rhodes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 10 6 2 2 5

2B: Brianna Trueman (1)
SH: Kylie Thorpe (1)
SB: Bella Chenet (1)
CS: Allison Murai (1)
HBP: Elyse Genaway (1)
E: Bri Pellicone (2); Gianna Haniff (1)

Manhattan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Karissa Spring (L, 0-1) 2.2 4 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 12 13 4 3 61
Caitlin Gaetani 2.0 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 1 4 42
Jamie Falotico 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Natalye DeBus 2.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 2 –
Totals 10 6 6 2 2 1 0 1 0 28 32 8 9 103

New Haven IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Katie Rhodes (W, 1-0) 5.2 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 23 24 10 7 75
Peyton Sullivan 1.1 6 3 3 4 0 1 0 0 0 8 13 2 1 55
Totals 9 5 4 5 0 2 0 0 0 31 37 12 8 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Manhattan - Top of 1st MAN NEW
Peyton Sullivan to p. 0 0
Katie Rhodes to dp. 0 0
Brianna Estevez tripled to right center (3-2 BKSBB). 0 0
Samantha Kelly walked (3-1 BBKBB); Brianna Estevez scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Samantha Kelly out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
Natalye DeBus doubled to right center (3-1 BFBB). 1 0
Sophia Kiseloski singled to right field (1-2 KFB); Natalye DeBus advanced to third. 1 0
Sophia Kiseloski stole second; Natalye DeBus did not advance. 1 0
Lainey Brown walked (3-2 KBBKBB); Sophia Kiseloski did not advance; Natalye DeBus did not advance. 1 0
Kaitlyn Moody reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 KBB); Lainey Brown advanced to second; Sophia Kiseloski
advanced to third; Natalye DeBus out at home 3b to c. 1 0
Kendall Penny lined out to ss (0-1 K); Kaitlyn Moody did not advance; Lainey Brown did not advance;
Sophia Kiseloski did not advance. 1 0

New Haven - Bottom of 1st MAN NEW
Bri Pellicone singled to center field (1-1 BF). 1 0
Gianna Haniff flied out to cf (2-2 FBSB); Bri Pellicone advanced to second on a throwing error by cf. 1 0
Bri Pellicone advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Peyton Sullivan popped up to ss (1-2 BFFF); Bri Pellicone did not advance. 1 0
Jess Petit grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); Bri Pellicone did not advance. 1 0

Manhattan - Top of 2nd MAN NEW
Karissa Spring singled down the rf line (1-2 SSBF). 1 0
Isabella Coulman singled, bunt (0-1 F); Karissa Spring advanced to second. 1 0
Brianna Estevez walked (3-2 SSBFBBFB); Isabella Coulman advanced to second; Karissa Spring advanced to
third. 1 0
Samantha Kelly walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Brianna Estevez advanced to second; Isabella Coulman advanced
to third; Karissa Spring scored. 2 0
Natalye DeBus flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Samantha Kelly did not advance; Brianna Estevez did not
advance; Isabella Coulman scored. 3 0
Sophia Kiseloski singled to right field (0-1 F); Samantha Kelly advanced to second; Brianna Estevez
advanced to third. 3 0
Katie Rhodes to p for Peyton Sullivan. 3 0
Lainey Brown popped up to 2b (1-2 FFB). 3 0
Kaitlyn Moody popped up to 1b (0-1 F). 3 0

New Haven - Bottom of 2nd MAN NEW
Brianna Trueman lined out to rf (0-1 F). 3 0
Bella Chenet grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 3 0
Kylie Thorpe grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 3 0

Manhattan - Top of 3rd MAN NEW
Kendall Penny grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 0
Karissa Spring popped out to 3b (3-2 FBFBFB). 3 0
Isabella Coulman grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 0

New Haven - Bottom of 3rd MAN NEW
Elyse Genaway hit by pitch (3-2 BBSSH). 3 0
Allison Murai singled down the lf line (0-0); Elyse Genaway advanced to second. 3 0
Bri Pellicone flied out to rf (0-0); Allison Murai advanced to second; Elyse Genaway advanced to third. 3 0
Gianna Haniff singled to center field, RBI (3-2 KBBKBF); Allison Murai advanced to third; Elyse Genaway
scored. 3 1
Peyton Sullivan pinch hit for Katie Rhodes. 3 1
Peyton Sullivan struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 3 1



Jess Petit singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Gianna Haniff advanced to second; Allison Murai scored. 3 2
Caitlin Gaetani to p for Karissa Spring. 3 2
Brianna Trueman reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jess Petit out at second ss to 2b. 3 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Manhattan - Top of 4th MAN NEW
Brianna Estevez grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 3 2
Samantha Kelly grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 3 2
Natalye DeBus lined out to lf (3-2 BFBFBF). 3 2

New Haven - Bottom of 4th MAN NEW
Bella Chenet walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 2
Bella Chenet stole second. 3 2
Kylie Thorpe out at first 1b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-1 S); Bella Chenet advanced to third. 3 2
Elyse Genaway grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-0); Bella Chenet scored. 3 3
Allison Murai singled to left field (1-2 SKB). 3 3
Allison Murai out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 3

Manhattan - Top of 5th MAN NEW
Sophia Kiseloski flied out to rf (0-2 SFF). 3 3
Lainey Brown popped out to ss (0-0). 3 3
Kaitlyn Moody singled to left field (1-0 B). 3 3
Kaitlyn Moody advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 3
Angelina Gencarelli pinch ran for Kaitlyn Moody. 3 3
Kendall Penny grounded out to 2b (0-0); Angelina Gencarelli did not advance. 3 3

New Haven - Bottom of 5th MAN NEW
Kaitlyn Moody to c for Angelina Gencarelli. 3 3
Bri Pellicone lined out to cf (1-0 B). 3 3
Gianna Haniff walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Carson Schakel pinch hit for Peyton Sullivan. 3 3
Carson Schakel singled to center field (1-0 B); Gianna Haniff advanced to second. 3 3
Jess Petit reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Carson Schakel out at second 2b to ss; Gianna Haniff
advanced to third. 3 3
Brianna Trueman singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BBFF); Jess Petit advanced to second; Gianna Haniff
scored. 3 4
Jamie Falotico to p for Caitlin Gaetani. 3 4
Jamie Falotico to 3b. 3 4
Natalye DeBus to p. 3 4
Bella Chenet lined out to cf (1-2 BFF). 3 4

Manhattan - Top of 6th MAN NEW
Alivia Imbimbo to rf for Jess Petit. 3 4
Jamie Falotico singled to third base (1-2 KSFBFF). 3 4
Isabella Coulman singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (2-2 BFBSFF); Jamie Falotico
advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing error by ss. 3 4
Brianna Estevez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 4
Samantha Kelly popped up to ss (0-0). 3 4
Isabella Coulman advanced to third on a wild pitch; Jamie Falotico scored on a wild pitch. 4 4
Natalye DeBus walked (3-1 BFBBB). 4 4
Sophia Kiseloski flied out to lf (2-2 FFBB). 4 4

New Haven - Bottom of 6th MAN NEW
Kylie Thorpe flied out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 4
Oliva Roberto pinch hit for Elyse Genaway. 4 4
Oliva Roberto grounded out to p (2-2 BKBSF). 4 4



Allison Murai struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 4 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Manhattan - Top of 7th MAN NEW
Elyse Genaway to 1b for Oliva Roberto. 4 4
Katie Rhodes to p. 4 4
Lainey Brown reached first on a fielding error by lf, advanced to third (0-0). 4 4
Kaitlyn Moody reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 F); Lainey Brown scored, unearned. 5 4
Victoria Diaz pinch hit for Kendall Penny. 5 4
Victoria Diaz reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Kaitlyn Moody advanced to second. 5 4
Jamie Falotico popped up to c (1-0 B). 5 4
Isabella Coulman grounded out to 2b (0-0); Victoria Diaz advanced to second; Kaitlyn Moody advanced to
third. 5 4
Brianna Estevez flied out to cf (2-2 BFBF). 5 4

New Haven - Bottom of 7th MAN NEW
Bri Pellicone grounded out to p (2-2 KBFBF). 5 4
Gianna Haniff singled down the rf line (1-2 BKF). 5 4
Katie Rhodes popped up to 1b (1-2 SBFF). 5 4
Jess Petit pinch hit for Alivia Imbimbo. 5 4
Jess Petit singled to right center (1-0 B); Gianna Haniff advanced to second. 5 4
Jaclyn Piazza pinch ran for Gianna Haniff. 5 4
Brianna Trueman doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Jess Petit scored; Jaclyn Piazza scored. 5 6


